

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3417 of 2017

Nandkishore Tiwari **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others.

14/12/2017	Shri Kishore Bhaduri & Shri Anmol Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Dheeraj Wankhede, Govt. Advocate for the State. Heard. Issue notice to respondents No. 1 to 4 on payment of process fee by tomorrow through ordinary mode as well as by registered post. In addition, humdust service is also permitted. Notice be made returnable within six weeks. Also heard on I.A. No. 1/2017, application for grant of interim relief. <i>Status quo</i>, as exists today, shall be maintained by the parties till the next date of hearing. If the process fee is not paid within the stipulated time, the writ petition shall be dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench. List this case in week commencing 22nd January, 2018. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge

D/-