

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3414 of 2017

Radhelal Shukla **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/22/2018, WPC/30/2018, WPC/346/2018, WPC/347/2018, WPC/452/2018,  
WPC/3417/2017

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 26/06/2019 | <p>Shri Anand Shukla and Shri Pawan Kesharwani, Advocates for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Sanjay Agrawal, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Shri A.D. Shrivastava, and Shri Amit Sharma, Advocates for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Respondents shall produce the entire revenue record concerning the subject land as well as the record in which proceeding was drawn and eventually the lease granted to the petitioners have been found to be forged or non existing.</p> <p>Post the matter after 3 weeks.</p> <p>I.R. to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-<br/>(Prashant Kumar Mishra)<br/>Judge</p> |
| Ankit      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |