



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3414 of 2017Radhelal Shukla **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/30/2018,WPC/22/2018,WPC/3417/2017,WPC/
346/2018,WPC/347/2018,WPC/452/2018

Order on Board

30/04/2025	Shri Kishore Bhaduri, Senior Advocate along with Shri Pawan Kesharwani, Shri Anand Shukla and Shri Devesh G. Kela, Counsel for the Petitioners. Shri Ajit Singh, G.A. for the State. Shri Amit Sharma, Counsel for respective respondent. Heard. Learned Senior counsel submits that an application I.A. No. 03 dated 28.07.2023 has been filed by which the petitioners are seeking permission of this Court to repair their house in question, which has been

Jyoti	constructed over the land in dispute. Learned State counsel prays two days time to seek instructions. List the case on 5th May, 2025. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
-------	---