



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3414 of 2017

Radhelal Shukla **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/30/2018,WPC/22/2018,WPC/3417/2017,WPC/346/2018,WPC/347/2018,WPC/452/2018

Order Sheet

16/02/2026	Mr. Anand Shukla, Ms. Aditi Diwan and Mr. Kripesh G. Kela, Counsels for the respective petitioners. Mr. Krishna Tandon, Advocate and Mr. Garry Mukhopadyay, Additional Advocate General for the respective respondents. <u>In WPC No. 3417 of 2017</u> Ms. Aditi Diwan, learned counsel submits that sole petitioner has died. She has filed an application for substitution of legal representative, however, it is not properly drafted, therefore, she may be permitted to file better application and hence, prays for three day time in this regard. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for petitioner, list these cases next week. Interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of hearing. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
alfiza	