

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3417 of 2017**Nandkishore Tiwari **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order on Board**

19/03/2026	Ms. Aditi Diwan, Advocate for applicant. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Govt. Advocate and Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate for respective respondents. Heard on I.A. 04/2026, application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased petitioner on record and permission to amend cause title. Submission made by learned counsel for applicant and the pleadings made in the application is not opposed by the counsel for the respondents. On due consideration of the submission made by learned counsel for the respective parties and the pleadings made in the application I.A. No. 04/2026, it is allowed. Ld. counsel for applicant is permitted to make necessary correction in the cause title of writ petition within a period of 10

pwn	days. List this case in week commencing from 13.04.2026. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
------------	--